PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUN-CHIN TUNG	09/10/2007
YUNG-LIEH CHIEN	09/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSPOTEK CORPORATION
Street Address:	8F-10,#35 HSIN-TAI ROAD
City:	CHUPEI CITY, HSIN CHU HSIEN
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11854793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)616-5907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6306991417

Email: wenrong_sheu@yahoo.co.nz

Correspondent Name: G. LINK CO., LTD.

Address Line 1: 3550 BELL ROAD

Address Line 4: MINOOKA, ILLINOIS 60447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050050-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHUN-CHIN TUNG

Total Attachments: 2

source=050050-US_Assignment 1 (print)#page1.tif source=050050-US_Assignment 2 (print)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 118

PATENT REEL: 022538 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (We), CHUN-CHIN TUNG AND YUNG-LIEH CHIEN	MARKATON CONTROL OF THE PARTY O
hereby, sell, assign and transfer to SYSPOTEK CORPORATION	proprieta de la constante de l
a corporation existing under the laws of Taiwan located at 8F-10, #35 Hsin-Tai Road, Chupei City, Hsin Chu Hsien, Taiwan	*************
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for a countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating	
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on to date, and all patents which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents at Trademarks or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, at covenant that I (we) have full right so as to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to so Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements at testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing a reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid so Company, its successors, assigns, and nominee., to obtain and enforce proper protection said invention in the United States.	ons and and aid and and and
Executed this 10th day of September, 20	0 7
Cheur-Chin Tang Yang Lieh Chien	outre de la const e

PATENT REEL: 022538 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

hereby, sell, assign and transfer to ANTIG TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION a corporation existing under the laws of Cayman Islands located at Scotia Center, 4th Floor, P.O. Box 2804, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating FLUID MEASURING DEVICE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on this date, and all patents which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so as to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominee., to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.
located at Scotia Center, 4th Floor, P.O. Box 2804, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating FLUID MEASURING DEVICE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on this date, and all patents which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so as to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominee., to obtain and enforce proper protection for
countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relatingFLUID MEASURING DEVICE
date, and all patents which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so as to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominee., to obtain and enforce proper protection for
Executed this 10th day of September, 2007
Cheen-Chin Tang Ling Lich Chien

RECORDED: 04/13/2009

PATENT REEL: 022538 FRAME: 0975